
Washington and Lee (6-6/2-2 ODAC) -vs- Randolph College (3-8/0-4 ODAC)
3/31/2012 at Lynchburg, VA

 
 

 
 
Washington and Lee Goals: Mac Means (5); Garrett Paglia (3); Scott Meehan (2); Cameron Dabir (2); Tyler Goldman (2); Joe Wood (1); Sean
Gebhard (1); Peter Moran (1); Luke Heinsohn (1); Will Garrett (1); T.J. Redmond (1); Jack Apgar (1) 
Assists: Cameron Dabir (4); Mac Means (2); Tyler Goldman (2); Cooper Brown (1); Sam Mott (1); Joe Wood (1); Jack Switala (1); Crawford
Cox (1); Luke Heinsohn (1); Will Garrett (1); Bryan Stuke (1); Jared Mitchell (1) 
 
Randolph College Goals: Jon O'Hara (2) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Cooper Brown 1st/04:28; George Brooke 2nd/09:18; Andrew Fusselbaugh 2nd/08:55; Nick Zanetis 3rd/12:26; Jon O'Hara
3rd/11:11; Matt Bray 3rd/08:05; Mitchell Green 4th/00:26

Date: 3/31/2012
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Washington and Lee 7 5 6 3 21
Randolph College 1 0 0 1 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Washington and Lee 13 15 18 8 54
Randolph College 3 4 0 5 12

Shots On Goal
Washington and Lee 10 12 9 7 38
Randolph College 2 0 0 1 3

Saves
Washington and Lee 1 0 0 0 1
Randolph College 1 0 0 0 17

Turnovers
Washington and Lee 5 5 1 8 19
Randolph College 5 5 1 8 35

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Washington and Lee 4-4
11-
11 7-7

9-
10 31-32

Randolph College 3-5
5-
10 2-3

4-
10 14-28

Ground Balls
Washington and Lee 14 16 17 18 65
Randolph College 14 16 17 18 40

Face Offs
Washington and Lee 7 2 4 5 18
Randolph College 2 4 3 0 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Washington and Lee 0 0 2 0 2-2
Randolph College 1 2 1 1 0-5



Washington and Lee 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 1 Cooper Brown 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
D 3 Jason Harden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 4 Scott Meehan 2 0 2 6 4 0 2 - -
D 14 Jack Hurley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 18 Mac Means 5 2 7 8 6 3 0 - -
A 26 Cameron Dabir 2 4 6 3 3 2 0 - -
D 38 Joe Lasala 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 39 Jared Mitchell 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 7-11 -
G 43 Warren Berenis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 44 Andrew Fusselbaugh 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 -
1-

01:00
2 Rob Look 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 10-13 -
5 Garrett Paglia 3 0 3 4 2 0 1 - -
6 Dylan Florig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

7 Nick Zanetis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
8 John Rehberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
9 Richard Nelson 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1-1 -
10 Sam Mott 0 1 1 3 3 0 1 - -
11 Logan Allen 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

13 George Brooke 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Joe Wood 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 - -
16 Jack Switala 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 - -
17 Sean Gebhard 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Peter Moran 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
21 Richard Schoenfeld 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
22 Drew Kenavan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
23 Crawford Cox 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Peter Schubert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Conor O'Toole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Luke Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Tyler Goldman 2 2 4 4 1 2 2 - -
30 Patrick Jennings 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
31 Luke Heinsohn 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
32 Timothy Werner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Will Garrett 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
34 T.J. Redmond 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
36 Alex Owen 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 - -
37 Bryan Stuke 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 - -
41 Eric Pelnik 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Cam Lewis 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -

45 Mitchell Green 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

00:30
46 Colin Fraser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Jack Apgar 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
48 Jonathan Ballantyne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Connor Smithson 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -

Totals 21 17 38 54 65 19 20 18-27
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
43 Warren Berenis 30:00 1 1 W
6 Dylan Florig 15:00 0 0
30 Patrick Jennings 15:00 1 0



Randolph College 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Bobby Crosby 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 - -

M 6 Jon O'Hara 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
A 9 Colton Wood 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 - -
M 14 Josh Borgelt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
G 16 Kevin McCracken 0 0 0 0 9 3 0 - -
D 18 Ryan Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 21 Ryan Blackwell 0 0 0 0 6 3 3 - -
D 24 Justin Baker 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 - -
M 32 John Grundy 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 8-19 -
A 42 John Croney 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -

2 Jake Shrank 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
5 Nick Valentine 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -
7 Stephen Allman 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 - -
8 Ryan Mahon 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

10 Matt Bray 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
12 Greg Herrick 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 - -
17 Keenan Hickman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Clay Orshoski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Zach Speelman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
30 Anthony Mangano 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 2 0 2 12 40 35 6 9-27
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Kevin McCracken 60:00 21 17 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WL RANDM
1st 13:37 Mac Means (21) Cameron Dabir 1 0
1st 07:15 Mac Means (22) Cameron Dabir 2 0
1st 06:07 Jon O'Hara (11) Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:56 Will Garrett (3) Cameron Dabir 3 1
1st 03:32 Mac Means (23) (DN) Bryan Stuke 4 1
1st 02:21 Garrett Paglia (12) Tyler Goldman 5 1
1st 00:59 Cameron Dabir (16) Will Garrett 6 1
1st 00:27 Tyler Goldman (1) Luke Heinsohn 7 1
2nd 13:56 Luke Heinsohn (2) Unassisted 8 1
2nd 11:19 Scott Meehan (16) Sam Mott 9 1
2nd 07:43 Joe Wood (4) Cooper Brown 10 1
2nd 06:25 Mac Means (24) Unassisted 11 1
2nd 05:45 Garrett Paglia (13) Mac Means 12 1
3rd 12:26 Scott Meehan (17) Mac Means 13 1
3rd 10:44 Garrett Paglia (14) (UP) Cameron Dabir 14 1
3rd 10:33 Jack Apgar (1) Jared Mitchell 15 1
3rd 07:23 Cameron Dabir (18) (UP) Jack Switala 16 1
3rd 06:12 Mac Means (25) Tyler Goldman 17 1
3rd 03:12 Peter Moran (1) Joe Wood 18 1
4th 08:17 Sean Gebhard (1) Unassisted 19 1
4th 07:12 T.j. Redmond (1) Unassisted 20 1
4th 02:44 Jon O'Hara (12) Unassisted 20 2
4th 02:24 Tyler Goldman (1) Crawford Cox 21 2

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:28 WL Cooper Brown 01:00 SLAS
2nd 09:18 WL George Brooke 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 08:55 WL Andrew Fusselbaugh 01:00 SLAH
3rd 12:26 WL Nick Zanetis 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 11:11 RANDM Jon O'Hara 00:30 OFFS
3rd 08:05 RANDM Matt Bray 01:00 ELBO
4th 00:26 WL Mitchell Green 00:30 PUSHING


